
70 Collier Street
P.O. Box 400

Barrie, ON  L4M 4T5
City of Barrie

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 219-G-356 Name:

Status:Type: Staff Report Recommended Motion (Section E)

File created: In control:12/3/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/9/2019 12/9/2019

Title: 2020 BUSINESS PLAN - OPERATING BUDGET - BARRIE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

Councillor, G. Harvey declared that to remain in compliance with his statutory obligations under
Section 17(3) of the Police Services Act he was unable to participate in the discussions or vote on the
foregoing matter. He rolled back his seat from the Council table.

AMENDMENT #1

Moved by: Mayor, J. Lehman
Seconded by: Councillor, R. Thomson

That motion 19-G-356 of Section “E” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be
amended
By adding the following to paragraph 1

“_) That the budget request be increased by $45,000 to fund the Child Youth and Advocacy
Centre of Simcoe Muskoka and the net levy be increased by $45,000.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Mayor J. Lehman left the Chair at 7:45 p.m. and Deputy Mayor, B, Ward assumed the Chair.

Mayor J. Lehman reassumed the Chair at 7:54 p.m.

Upon question of adoption of the original motion moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward and seconded by
Councillor, K. Aylwin the motion was CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT #1
and the vote was taken as follows:

Yes: 8- Mayor, J. Lehman
Deputy Mayor, B. Ward
Councillor, C. Riepma
Councillor, K. Aylwin
Councillor, R. Thomson
Councillor, N. Harris
Councillor, S. Morales
Councillor, M. McCann

Excused: 1- Councillor, G. Harvey

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EMT007-191202.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Barrie Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Adopted As AmendedCity Council12/9/2019 2

recommended for adoption (Section "E")General Committee12/2/2019 1

2020 BUSINESS PLAN - OPERATING BUDGET - BARRIE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

Councillor, G. Harvey declared that to remain in compliance with his statutory obligations under
Section 17(3) of the Police Services Act he was unable to participate in the discussions or vote on the
foregoing matter. He rolled back his seat from the Council table.

AMENDMENT #1

Moved by: Mayor, J. Lehman
Seconded by: Councillor, R. Thomson

That motion 19-G-356 of Section “E” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be amended

By adding the following to paragraph 1

“_) That the budget request be increased by $45,000 to fund the Child Youth and Advocacy Centre of
Simcoe Muskoka and the net levy be increased by $45,000.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Mayor J. Lehman left the Chair at 7:45 p.m. and Deputy Mayor, B, Ward assumed the Chair.

Mayor J. Lehman reassumed the Chair at 7:54 p.m.

Upon question of adoption of the original motion moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward and seconded by
Councillor, K. Aylwin the motion was CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT #1 and
the vote was taken as follows:

Yes: 8- Mayor, J. Lehman
Deputy Mayor, B. Ward
Councillor, C. Riepma
Councillor, K. Aylwin
Councillor, R. Thomson
Councillor, N. Harris
Councillor, S. Morales
Councillor, M. McCann

Excused: 1- Councillor, G. Harvey

File #: 19-G-356, Version: 2

City of Barrie Printed on 5/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

